HB0547/515663/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 547

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, after "Delegation" insert ", Worcester County Delegation, and Somerset County Delegation"; in line 2, after "County" insert ", Worcester County, and Somerset County"; in the same line, strike "Board" and substitute "Boards"; in line 4, after "Elections" insert ", the Worcester County Board of Elections, and the Somerset County Board of Elections"; in lines 4 and 5, in each instance, strike "board" and substitute "boards"; in line 8, after "Elections" insert ", the Worcester County Board of Elections, and the Somerset County Board of Elections"; and in line 16, strike "2-204(a)(23)" and substitute "2-204(a)(20), (23), and (24)".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 18, after "COUNTY" insert ", WORCESTER COUNTY, AND SOMERSET COUNTY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, after line 3, insert:

"(20) in Somerset County, \$1,000;";

and after line 5, insert:

"(24) in Worcester County, \$1,500 for the president and \$1,200 for other regular members.".